
Ballet Championships of America 2026 
 

Classical  
 

Pre-Junior Apprentice  
1st (Gold)- Kateryna Sheshatska & Artistic Performance Award 
 

Pre-Junior Competitive 
2nd (Silver) - Evangeline Lester 
5th - Eliza Germeroth & Artistic Performance Award 
 

Junior Apprentice 
3rd - Laurel Farber 
4th - Sloane Heslip 
6th - Colette Jewell 
7th - Evelyn Patton  
8th - Jane Whiting 
10th - Lilah Sollenberger 
 

Junior Competitive  
3rd (Bronze) - Simeon Sheshatskyi 
8th - Elsie Ubben 
 

Pre-Teen Apprentice 
3rd (Bronze) - Ema Isabel Quirindongo 
5th - Juliet Rauls 
8th - Helen Taoka 
 

Pre-Teen Competitive 
1st (Gold) - Lydia Woodward 
2nd (Silver) - Hana Schmidt 
7th - Lakin Spohn 
10th - Ruby Wilderman 
11th - Reagan Bowers 
12th - Maya Young 
15th - Grace Germeroth 
16th - Paisley Hicks 
18th - Lillie Belanger 
 

Teen Apprentice 
3rd (Bronze) - Emily Bybee 
 

Senior Competitive 
1st (Gold) - Isabel Smyth & Artistic Performance Award 
2nd (Silver) - Madison Curtis 
 

Pas De Deux 
1st - La Bayadere (Hana Schmidt and Joseph Wallen) 
2nd - Nutcracker Pas De Deux (Lydia Woodward and Joseph Wallen) 
 
 



BCA Juror Awards: 
Excellence in Performance Award - Lydia Woodward 
Outstanding Pas De Deux: La Bayadère (Hana Schmidt and Joseph Wallen) 
Ensemble Interpretation Award: Toy Shop  
 

*Overall top score and invitation to finals* 
Apprentice Pre-Jr/Jr: 3rd - Laurel Farber, 4th - Kateryna Sheshatska, 5th - Sloane Heslip 
Competitive Pre-Jr/Jr: 3rd - Evangeline Lester 
Competitive Pre-Teen: 1st - Lydia Woodward, 4th - Hana Schmidt, 8th - Lakin Spohn 
—------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Contemporary 
 

Pre-Junior Apprentice 
2nd (Silver) - Kateryna Sheshatska 
 

Pre-Junior Competitive 
8th - Evangeline Lester 
 

Junior Apprentice 
2nd - Laurel Farber 
4th - Jane Whiting 
 

Junior Competitive  
5th - Simeon Sheshatska 
7th - Elsie Ubben 
 

Pre-Teen Apprentice 
2nd (Silver) - Ema Isabel Quirindongo 
3rd (Bronze) - Juliet Rauls 
4th - Hannah Gunnerson 
 

Pre-Teen Competitive 
4th - Hana Schmidt 
6th - Lakin Spohn 
10th - Lydia Woodward 
11th - Reagan Bowers 
13th - Lillie Belanger 
14th - Maya Young 
17th - Paisley Hicks 
19th - Ruby Wilderman 
24th - Lila Mendenhall 
 

Teen Apprentice 
2nd (Silver) - Emily Bybee 
 

Senior Competitive 
1st (Gold) - Madison Curtis 
4th - Isabel Smyth 
 

Duo: 1st (Gold) The Space We Keep-Lydia Woodward and Joseph Wallen 
 
 



Competitive Junior Group 
1st (Gold) - Toy Shop 
2nd (Silver) - Swing 
3rd (Bronze) - Pure Imagination 
 

Competitive Senior Group 
1st (Gold) - you should see me in a crown 
2nd (Silver) - Sunshowers 
4th - Ascending  
 


